
 
Himachal Pradesh 

 Jal Shakti Vibhag 
 *NOTICE INVITING TENDER* 
 

      Sealed item rate tender on form PWD 6 & 8 is hereby 
invited by the Assistant Engineer Jal Shakti Sub Division Tihra on the be half of Gove rnor of 
Himachal Pradesh for the following works from the appropriate and eligible contractors/Firm 

enlisted with Jal Shakti Vibhag so as to reach in this office on or before 02/01/2024 at 11:00 
AM and will be opened on the same day at 11.30 AM in the presence of intending 
contractors/Firm or their authorized agent who may like to be present. The tenders can be had 
from the office of the Assistant Engineer Jal Shakti Sub Division Tihra against cash payment 

(Non refundable) upto 5:00 PM on 03/01/2024. The notice inviting tender i s uploaded on 
the Department website “www.hpiph.org”. The rates in the tender form will be filled i n words 
and in figures failing which the tender will be rejected. The earnest money i n the shape of 
FDR/ National Saving Certificate duly pledged in favour of the Assistant Engi neer Jal Shakti 
Sub Division Tihra. Conditional tenders or tender received without earnest money will 
summarily be rejected. The Assistant Engineer reserves the right to reject the te nder without 
assigning any reasons. The option of the tendered shall be kept open for 120 days. 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of work Estimated 
Cost 

Earnest 
money 

Time 
limit 

Cost 
of 
form 

1 Restoration of Rain Damages to LIS Longni 
Trambla & LIS Hukkal in Thesil Dharampur 
Distt MAndi HP (SH:-Construction of outlet 
chamber 8 Nos. and Restoration of 
distribution of system).(SDF/2020/1321 & 
SDF/2020/1322 Deposit Work )Job No-1). 

182597 3660 Three 
month 

250 

2 Restoration of rain damages (12 to 14 August 
2023) to LWSS Rakhoh, Cholthara, Awah Devi 
& Tihra area in Tehsil Dharampur Distt Mandi 
HP (SH:- Providing protection work to 
Chandpur tank 100 KL). 

198625 3980 Three 
Month 

250 

3 Providing WSS to left out habitation in GP 
Longni in Tehsil Dharampur Distt Mandi  HP 
(SH:-Providing and fixing of control panel 
along with allied accessories at Division Office 
building Bharari 

190300 3810 Three 
Months  

250 

4 Restoration of rain damages (12 to 14 August 
2023) to LWSS Rakhoh, Cholthara, Awah Devi 
& Tihra area in Tehsil Dharampur Distt Mandi 
HP (SH:- Providing and erosion measure to 
protect storge tank at Kangu Ka Galoo RD 0 to 
14 mtrs). 
 

192371 3850 One 
Month 

250 

5 Providing WSS to Leftout Habitations in GP 
Longni in Tehsil Dharampur Distt Mandi (HP) 
(SH:- Improvement of gravity/Distribution 
network in Village Sajao) 

82438 1650 One 
Month 

250 

  

Terms and Conditions: 
1. The application for issue of tender form will be received upto 02/01/2024  along with 

cost of form and tender form will be issued till 5:00 PM against application received ti ll 
02/01/2024 upto 5:00 PM.  

2. The tenders received without earnest money will be rejected.  
3. The Contractor shall accompany his enlistment/renewal order/PAN Number and GST  

with his application or obtaining the tender documents.  
4. The tender form shall be issued to only those contractors who are found eligible.  
5. If 03/01/2024 happens to be holiday the tender shall be opened on next working day 

at 11.30 AM.  
6. The Income tax GST and labour cess shall be deducted according to instructions from 

Govt. time to time. 
7. Corrigendum/Addendum/Corrections if any will be published in the Website. 



 
           
           

Assistant Engineer  
Jal Shakti Sub Division, 
Tihra. 

 
 

 NO.AE-JSV-SD-Tihra-Tender-NIT/2023-24:- 2491-2525           Dated: - 20/12/2023 
Copy to the following for information:-  

1. The Engineer-in-chief Jal Shakti Vibhag Jal Shakti Bhawan Tutikandi Shimla. 
2. The Chief Engineer Jal Shakti Vibhag (HZ) Hamirpur. 
3.  The Superintending Engineers Jal Shakti Circle Dharampur. 
4. All the Executive Engineer working in Jal Shakti Vibhag in H.P. 
5. The Assistant Engineers Jal Shakti Sub Division Dharampur, Sandhole & mandap. 
6. All the Contractors/Firm. 
7. Notice Board.   

 
         Assistant Engineer  

Jal Shakti Sub Division, 
Tihra. 

 


